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Member Name & Title 
(number each entry) 

Business or Organization’s 
Name, Address 

& E-mail Address 

Sector 
(Public 

Or 
Private) 

Organization 
Nominated by 

(where 
required) 

Term 
Starts on 
(M/DD/YY) 

Term 
Ends 
On 

(M/DD/YY) 

Sex 
(M/F) 

Minority 
(Y/N) 

NAICS 
Code * 

Firm 
Size 

(Large/ 
Small) 

1. Laura Cataldo, 
Director for 
Workforce  

AGC (Association of General 
Contractors) 
4814 East Broadway 
Madison, WI 53716 
cataldo@agcwi.org 

Private AGC of 
Wisconsin 

1/1/2012 12/31/2014 F N 236220 Small 

2. William Brueggeman,  
Claims Manager 

State of Wisconsin Unemployment 
Insurance 
460 Science Drive 
Madison, WI 53711 
EMail:william.brueggeman@dwd.state.
wi.us 

Public DWD-Secretary 1/1/2010 12/31/2015 M N 923130 Large 

3. Janice Bultema, 
Senior Vice President 
of Human Resources 

UW - University of Wisconsin Hospital 
and Clinics  
600 Highland Avenue 
H4/818 
Madison, WI 53792 
E-Mail:  jbultema@uwhealth.org 

Private Health Care 
Alliance 

5/1/2009 12/31/2015 F N 622110 Large 

4. Ann McNeary South Central Federation of Labor 
Representative to the United Way 
2059 Atwood Avenue 
Madison, WI 53704 
E-Mail:  labor@uwdc.org 

Labor South Central 
Federation of 
Labor 

1/1/2013 12/31/2015 M N 81393 Small 

5. Pam Christenson, 
Director of 
Development 

Madison Gas and Electric 
P.O. Box 1231, Madison, WI 53701-
1231 
Email:  pchristenson@mge.com 

Private Thrive 1/1/2012 12/31/2014 F N 221111 Large 

6. Terrance Webb 
Provost 
 

Madison Area Technical College 
3550 Anderson Street 
Madison, WI 53704-2599 
E-Mail:  tswebb@matcmadison.edu 

Public Madison Area 
Technical 
College 

11/1/2008 12/31/2015 M N 611210 Large 

7. Karen Coley, 
Campus and 
Community Partner 

Moraine Park Technical College 
700 Gould St. 
Beaver Dam, WI 53916-1994 
E-Mail:kcoley@morainepark.edu 
 

Public Moraine Park 
Technical 
College 

1/1/2012 12/31/2014 F N 611210 Large 



8. Kathy Collins, New 
Business 
Development Director 

BioForward,455 Science Drive, Suite 
160, Madison, WI 3711 
E-Mail:  kcollins@bioforward.org 
 

Private BioFoward 1/1/2012 12/31/2014 F N 111,311,325, 
334 

Small 

9. Kathy Cromey, 
Director of Human 
Resources and 
Corporate Services 

Penda Corporation  
2344 West Wisconsin Street 
Portage, WI  53901 
E-Mail:  kathycromey@penda.com 
 

Private City of Portage 
Chamber of 
Commerce 

1/1/2012 12/31/2014 F N 326211 Large 

10. Jim Allen, Executive 
Director 

Sauk County Development Corporation  
522 South Boulevard 
Baraboo, WI 53913 
Email:   gpdalhoff@scdc.com 

Public Sauk County 
Board 

1/1/2011 12/31/2015 M N 926110 Small 

11. Karen Dettinger, 
Executive Account 
Manager 

Dettingers Consulting,  
kdettinger@gmail.com 

Private BioForward  1/1/2011 12/31/2013 F N 541512 Med 

12. Paul Dietmann, Vice 
President 

Badgerland Financial 
423 Linn Street, P.O. Box 452, 
Baraboo, WI 53913 
E-Mail: 
Paul.Dietmann@badgerlandfinancial.c
om 

Private Sauk County 
Development 
Corp 

1/1/2012 12/31/2014 M N 522110 Small 

13. Nancy Elsing, Vice 
President 

Elsing Oil Company 
Poynette Amoco 
Elsing Food Shops, Inc. 
P.O. Box 85 
Poynette, WI 53955 
E-Mail:nancye@charter.net 

Private Poynette 
Chamber of 
Commerce 

11/1/2009  12/31/2015 F N 424710 Small 

14. Dustylee F. Gray, 
Employment Support 
Services Director 

Glen Oak Lumber 
N2885 County Road F 
Montello, WI 53949 
 E-Mail:  dustyg@glenoaklumber.com 

Private Tri County 
Economic 
Development 
Assoc 

1/1/2011 12/31/2014 F N 321213  
Large 
 

15. Randy Guttenberg 
District Administrator 

Waunakee Community School District 
905 Bethel Court 
Waunakee, WI 53597 
E-
Mail:rguttenberg@waunakee.k12.wi.us 

Public Montello School 
District 

1/1/2012 12/31/2014 M N 6111 Large 

16. Richard Hands, 
Life/Health Product 
Design Consultant 

American Family Insurance 
6000 American Parkway 
Madison, WI 53783 
E-Mail: rhands@amfam.com 

Private Greater 
Madison 
Chamber of 
Commerce 

1/1/2012 12/31/2014 M Y 524210 Large 

17. Fred Hebert, 
Executive Director 

Central Wisconsin Community Action 
Council 
1000 Highway 3 

Public Area 
Community 
Action Agency 

1/1/2012 12/31/2014 M N 813319 Med 



P.O. Box 430 
Wisconsin Dells, WI 53965-0430 
E-Mail:donna@cwcac.org 

Director’s 
Association 

18. T Lindsay Jones, 
Vice President of 
Operations 

Foremost Buildings Inc 
138 W. Candise St 
Jefferson, WI 53549 
E-Mail: lindsay@foremostbuildings.com 

Private Jefferson 
Society for 
Human 
Resource 
Managers 

1/1/2012 12/31/2014 M N 332311 Small 

19. Robert Kellerman, 
Executive Director 

Greater Wisconsin Agency on Aging 
Resources, Inc – Title V sponsor 
agency 
E-Mail:  Bob.Kellerman@GWAAR.org 
 

Public GWAAR  1/1/2012 12/31/2014 M N 813319 Med 

20. Trish Kienitz 
Director of HR, 
Payroll and 
Volunteers 

Beaver Dam Community Hospital, Inc. 
707 S University Avenue 
Beaver Dam, WI  53916 
E-Mail:  tkienitz@bdch.org 
 

Private Beaver Dam 
Chamber of 
Commerce 

1/1/2012 12/31/2014 F N 6221 Large 

21. John Lalor, 
Vice President 

Lalor Brothers, LLC 
Montello WI 
2995 Kenville Drive 
Sun Prairie, WI 53590 
E-Mail:  jlalor@matcmadison.edu 

Public Tri County 
Economic 
Development 
Consortium 

11/1/2012 12/31/2014 M N 531390 Small 

22. Alan Langeteig,  
Senior Vice 
President, Chief 
Lending Officer 

State Bank of Cross Plains – 
Waunakee 
610 W Main Street 
Waunakee, WI  53597 
EMail:alan.langeteig@crossplainsbank.
com  

Private Sauk County 
Development 
Corporation 

1/1/2012 12/31/2014 M N 522110 Med 

23. Barb LeDuc, 
President 

 
 

Opportunities, Inc. 
200 E. Cramer St. 
Fort Atkinson, WI 53538 
E-Mail:bleduc@oppinc.com 

Public Community 
Based 
Organizations –  
Watertown 
Chamber of 
Commerce 

1/1/2012 12/31/2015 F N 561910- 
624310-    
  

Large 

24. Steve Lewis, Owner 
 

Jefferson Area Business Center 
218 Wisconsin Dr. 
Jefferson, WI 53549 
E-Mail:slewis@jeffersonabc.com 

Private Jefferson 
County 
Economic 
Development 
Consortium 

1/1/2012 12/31/2014  M N 541690 Small 

25. Jay Loewi, Owner QTI Group 
702 East Washington Avenue, 
Madison, WI  
53703 
E-Mail:  jayl@qstaff.com 

Private Greater 
Madison 
Chamber of 
Commerce 

1/1/20012 12/31/2014 M N 541611 Large 

26. Jim Martinez, Vice 
President of 

United Migrant Opportunity Services 
P.O. Box 4129 
Milwaukee, WI 53204 

Public United Migrant 
Opportunity 
Services 

11/1/2012 12/31/2014 M Y 624310 Large 



Operations E-Mail: jim.martinez@umos.org 
27. Amy Mendel-

Clemens 
Division Administrator 

Dane County Department of Human 
Services 
Dane County Job Center 
1819 Aberg Ave.,  
Suite D 
Madison, WI 53704 
Email:  Mendel-
Clemens.Amy@countyofdane.com 
 

Public Dane County 
Dept. of Human 
Services 

1/1/2011 12/31/2013 F N 624 Large 

28. Leslie Mirkin 
Workforce 
Development Area 
Director 

Division of Vocational Rehabilitation 
1819 Aberg Ave.,  
Suite E 
Madison, WI 53704 
E-Mail: leslie.mirkin@dwd.state.wi.us 

Public DWD Secretary 11/1/2010 12/31/2015 M N 921120 Large 

29. Bill Orth, Director Sauk County Human Services 
505 Broadway 
P.O. Box 29 
Baraboo, WI 53913 
E-Mail: worth@co.sauk.wi.us 

Public Sauk County 
Board Chair 

1/1/2010 12/31/2015 M N 624 Large 

30. Mary Pasholk, Acting 
District Director 

Wisconsin Job Service  
1819 Aberg Ave. 
Madison, WI 53704 
E-Mail: mary.pasholk@dwd.state.wi.us 

Public DWD-Secretary 11/1/2006 12/31/2013 F N 5613 Large 

31. Diana Schinall, 
Owner 

TJ’s Taylors One Price Cleaners Inc 
4518 Verona Road, Madison, WI 
53711 
E-Mail:  dianatjinc@charter.net 

Private Fitchburg 
Economic 
Development 
Director 

1/1/2012 12/31/2014 F Y 812320 Small 

32. Lynn Severson 
        - Manager, Supply      
Chain Hub 

 

Charter Communications 
2701 Daniels Street 
Madison, WI 53716 
Phone: (608) 274-3822 
E-Mail:  
Lynn.Severson@chartercom.com 

Private Sauk County 
Development 
Corp 

1/1/2011 12/31/2013 F N 448140 Large 

33. Howard Teeter, 
President 

Anteco Pharma 
925 Development Drive 
P.O. Box 100  
Lodi, WI 53555 
E-Mail:hteeter@antecopharma.com 

Private Chamber of 
Commerce 

11/1/2009 12/31/2015 M N 311920 Small 

34. Clay Tschillard 
Coordinator/ Training 
Director for the 
Wisconsin IBEW 

Wisconsin NECA-IBEW 
Electrical Apprenticeship & Training 
2730 Dairy Drive, Suite 102 
Madison, WI  53718 
E-Mail: clay@wijatc.org 

Labor IBEW 5/1/2009 12/31/2015 M N 238210 Small 

35. Errin Welty 
Economic Analyst 

Vierbicher Associates 
999 Fourier Drive, Suite 201, Madison, 
WI 53717 

Private Thrive 1/1/2012 12/31/2014 F N 541330 Med 



E-Mail:  ewel@vierbicher.com 
36. John Whitver, Owner TW Design, 33 West Street, Montello, 

WI 53949-9783 
E-Mail:  jwhitver@twdesignmfg.com  

Private Columbia 
County 
Economic 
Development 
Corp 

1/1/2012 12/31/2014 M N 332710 Small 

37. Edward Clarke Downtown Madison Inc. 
10 Farmington Ct. 
Madison, WI  53717  
E-Mail:  egclarke1@charter.net 

Private DMI 1/1/2013 12/31/2015 M N 813910 Small 

 
 
 
 *Enter the appropriate NAICS Code that can be found on the U.S. Census Bureau website at http://www.census.gov/epcd/naics02/naicod02.htm  
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